MLX92221-BAA-xxx
2-Wire Hall Effect Latch
Datasheet
Rev.009 – February 2026
390109222101
        Page 1 of 19
1. Features and Benefits
▪ Wide operating voltage range: from 2.7V to

▪ Transmission applications
▪ Electrical power steering
3. Ordering Information
Legend:
Temperature Code: L(-40°C to 150°C)
Package Code:
COO Option Code:
UA = TO92-3L | SE = TSOT-3L
BAA => Non-China country of origin
BAC => China country of origin
Option Code: 0xx => Perpendicular sensitive
1xx => Integrated capacitor (UA package only)
2xx => IMC (SE package only)
3xx => Integrated capacitor and IMC  (UA package only)
Packing Form:  BU = Bulk | RE = Reel | CA=Papertape in Ammopack | CR=Papertape on Reel
Ordering example: MLX92221LUA-BAA-xxx-BU
1 Valid only for versions MLX92221LUA-BAA-103 and MLX92221LUA-BAA-104
Product Code Temperature Code Package Code Option Code Packing form Code
MLX92221 L UA BAA-0xx BU
MLX92221 L SE BAA-0xx RE
MLX92221 L UA
BAA-1xx BU
BAC-10x1 BU
MLX92221 L SE BAA-2xx RE
MLX92221 L UA BAA-3xx BU
MLX92221-BAA-xxx
2-Wire Hall Effect Latch
Datasheet
Rev.009 – February 2026
390109222101
        Page 2 of 19
4. Functional Diagram
VDD
GND
Output
Current Sink
Control
Voltage Regulator
with Reverse Polarity
Protection
CDS
Amplifier
Switched
Hall
Plate
EEPROM
Under-
Voltage
Lockout
Thermal
Protection
Bop/Brp
reference
Temperature
Compensation
TEST
5. General Description
The Melexis MLX92221 is based on the Melexis Hall-effect latest platform, designed in mixed signal submicron
CMOS technology.
The device integrates a voltage regulator, Hall sensor with advanced offset cancellation system and a current sink-
configured output driver and integrated capacitor all in a single package.